



INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY
IN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER DEPARTMENT
OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (GOVT. OF INDIA)
Vigyan path, Paschim Boragaon, Garchuk,
Guwahati – 781 035, India.

Notice Inviting Tender

Advt. No.: 380

Date: 07.12.2022

Sealed tender are invited from the reputed Firms/contractors having wide credential of similar work in well-known Institution / Organization for the following works-

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimate Amount	Location
1)	Renovation work of Qtr No. D202 of Mr Lachman Thapa	Rs. 1,21,103.00	Old staff Qtr(BlockD)
2)	Civil work of CIF lift well	Rs. 1,53,521.00	CIF
3)	Partition work for store room at CIF, Lab No.303 of Dr.A.R.pal of IASST	Rs. 86,314.00	CIF
4)	Supply and levelling earth at SAIF Building	Rs. 1,81,837.5	Near Saif Building
	Grand Total	Rs. 5,42,775.5	

Interested party may submit tender as per Annexure (I) , (II) ,III) & Iv) during office hours upto to 2.00 pm on or before 15.12.2022.

Terms & Conditions:

- Bids opening:** - The NIT opening will be done in the presence of Firms/contractors who wish to witness the bid opening at 3.00 PM on 15.12.2022 in the conference hall of IASST.
- Completion :** On or before 30.01.2023.
- Taxes/GST if any shall be clearly mentioned, in the quotation.**
- The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof.**

Eligibility Criteria for the Bidders:

All bidders are advised to go through the following terms & conditions:

- Bidder should mention the terms and conditions in detail and the tender must have at least 1 month's validity.
- Every page of the bid document should be properly signed, sealed by authorized signatory.
- Necessary supporting document like Firm/Contractor Registration, GST registration, PAN card should be submitted along with quotation.
- The Bidder should submit a completion certificate/ work order of similar value in last 3 years.

Registrar, IASST

Summary of Estimates:

A	Total Estimate Value	Rs. 5,42,775.50 (GST Included)
B	Overall _____ % (+) or (-) or at par of (A)	
C	Total (A+B)	
D	GST @12%	Included
E	Grand Total (C) + (D)	

Note : Out of (+) or (-) or at Par and above or below or at Par strike out which are not applicable.

Annexure-I

SOR for renovation work of Drivers room **(Category D202)**

Abstract of Cost

A	Civil Work				
Item No	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs)	Amount (Rs)
1/13.8	Providing two coats of Birla white wall care puttyof clean water as specified and directed by the department...(Total thickness of two coats is maximum 1.5 mm)	166.15	sqm	115.15	19132.17
2/13.43	Apply one coat of cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on plastered surface.	166.15	sqm	60	9969.00
3/13.82	wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to	166.15	sqm	107	17778.05
4/13.99.1	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade :	6.84	sqm	79.95	546.86
5/11.41	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse	49.10	sqm	1500.55	73677.01
			Total		121103.09

Annexure - II

Estimate : Estimate for Civil work of CIF lift at IASST

Sl.No-	Item No-	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	6.1	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in				
	6.1.1	Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	Cum	5.80	6882.00	39,888.07
2	13.8	15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix (1 cement: 3 fine sand)				
	13.8.1	(1 cement: 3 fine sand)	sqm	65.23	421.50	27,495.29
			Cum	0.71	2007.10	1,430.06
3	15.2.1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. 15.2.1 Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix) cum 2007.1				
			sqm	5.32	516.60	2,748.31
4	22.5	Providing and laying water proofing treatment in sunken portion of WCs, bathroom etc., by applying cement slurry mixed with water proofing cement compound consisting of applying : (a) First layer of slurry of cement @ 0.488 kg/sqm mixed with water proofing cement compound @ 0.253 kg/ sqm. This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours. (b) Second layer of slurry of cement @ 0.242 kg/sqm mixed with water proofing cement compound @ 0.126 kg/sqm. This layer will be allowed to air cure for 4 hours followed with water curing for 48 hours. The rate includes preparation of surface, treatment and sealing of all joints, corners, junctions of pipes and masonry with polymer mixed slurry.				
5	11.41.2	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. 11.41.1 Size of Tile 600mmx600 mm	sqm	34.56	1416.65	48,959.42
6		Supply & installation 4 core ,35 sqm XLPE cable	m	120.00	250.00	30,000.00
7		Supply & installation busbar	Nos	1.00	3000.00	3,000.00
Total Amount of Rs.						1,53,521.15

NB.Estimate is prepared as per DSR 2021

Annexure - III

Estimate for Aluminium partition of Dr.A. R.Pal's Lab of CIF at 2nd Floor of IASST

Sl. No.	Items	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	<p>Providing, fitting and fixing anodized aluminum partition walls partly glass and partly pre-laminated board with anodized aluminum frame made of 100mmx43mmx2mm sections of approved brand (Hindalco/Nalco/Balco/Jindal/other primary producer) upto sill level complete as directed by the department at all levels.</p> <p>6mm clear glass (Fixed partition with transparent)</p> <p>Area of Partition =6mx3m=18.0 Sqm</p>	18.0Sqm	3364.29	60,557.22
2	<p>Providing, fitting and fixing anodized aluminum framed glazed doors with anodized aluminum frame made of 100mmx45mmx2.5mm section of Hindalco brand with door style of size 88mmx45mmx2.5mm, top rails 50mmx45mmx2mm lock rails 100mmx45mmx2mm and bottom rails 100mmx45mmx2.5mm fitted with glazing clips, special type rubber gasket complete including hydraulic floor spring, pivot, tower bolt in each leaf, aluminum door handle, lock, angles, cleats etc. complete as specified and directed with fully panel of laminated particle board.</p> <p>Door =2.1mx1.2m=2.52 sqm</p>	2.52 Sqm	10,221.86	25,759.00
			Total	86,316.00

N. B. Rate are excluding GST @12.0%

A
14/07/2022SP
14/07/22

Annexure-1x

Name of the Work - Estimate for Supply dressing ,levelling Earth (Fertile soil) filling work at ^{near Sait Building} ~~near Sait Building~~ IASST campus.

Items No	Description	No	X	No	X	No	X	Length	X	Breadth	X	Heighth		Qty	Unit	Rate(Rs)	Amount(Rs)
1	Raising low site around the BCH with approved soil (fertile river bed soil) obtained from outside by truck carriage including breaking clouds,dressing etc complete including paying necessary forest royalty,sales tax,land compensation,municipal gate fee if any monopoly duty etc (profile measurement to be taken and 12.5%deduction for shrinkage to be made from total quantity)etc complete as directed and specified																
A	Mush room unit	1	x	1	x	1	x	30	x	25	x	0.45	=	337.5	cum		
														Total =	337.5 cum	481.00	162337.5
														Aproximate 23 Trucks/Trips			
2	JCB engaged for levelling & Dressing	8	x	1	x	1	x	1	x	1	x	1	=	8	Hours	1500	12000
3	Labours	15	x	1	x	1	x	1	x	1	x	1	=	15	Nos	500	7500
														Total	=	181837.5	

NB Estimate is prepared IASST earlier approved rate